## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41124/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2004 in RFA No. 422/1990 17-11-2008 in RA No. 9/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RANGI LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96946/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96950/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96947/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.96948/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS )

Date: 30-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post on 01.08.2018 along with SLP (C) D. No. 41139 of 2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR